PROGRESS THROUGH KNOWLEDGE

ANNA UNIVERSITY

(UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENTS)
CHENNAI — 600025.

EXIT SURVEY 2019-20

STUDENT’S FEEDBACK ON COMMON FACILITIES
(MIT CAMPUS)

Survey conducted and Report by
IQAC




Participants:
643 Students of 2019-20 Passed out

1. CLASS ROOM FACILI;I'_IE#A&\F ADEQUATE :

2 - Disagree Disagree
7% / 2%

5 - Strongly
Agree
3 - Neutral 27%

15%

4 - Agree
49%

2. LAB FACILITIES ARE ADEQUATE :
1 - Strongly
Disagree
2 - Disagree /_4%
9%

5 - Strongly
Agree
29%

3 - Neutral

19%

4 - Agree
39%




3. LIBRARY FACILITIES ARE ADEQUATE :
1 - Strongly
2 - Disagree Disagree
3 - Neutral 3% 1%
10% /

5 - Strongly

Agree
41%
4 - Agree
45%
4. COMPUTER/ INTERNET / WIFI FACILITIES ARE
ADEQUATE:
Disagree
2 - Disagree / 4%
8% 5 - Strongly
Agree

28%

3 - Neutral
18%

4 - Agree
42%




5. ICT FACILITIES ARE ADEQUATE :

1 - Strongly
2 - Disagree Disagree
39 /_ 2% 5 - Strongly

Agree
21%

3 - Neutral
22%

4 - Agree
52%

6. NO OF FACULTY MEMBERS FOR TEACHING ARE
ADEQUATEongly

2 - Disagree Disagree

5% /2%

3 - Neutral

12% 5 - Strongly

Agree
33%

4 - Agree
48%




7. CAREER GUIDANCE AND PLACEMENT ACTIVITIES

ARE AREQUJATE :

Disagree
2 - Disagree 5%
7% —

5 - Strongly
Agree
24%

3 - Neutral
23%

4 - Agree
41%

8. CO-CURRICULAR AND EXTRA-CURRICULAR
ACTIVITIES ARE:AREQUATE :

2 - Disagree Disagree
5% / 3%
5 - Strongly
Agree
29%

3 - Neutral
15%

4 - Agree
48%




9. EXAMINATION AND RESULTS FACILITIES ARE

ADEQUATE)neg
2 - Disagree Disagree
3 - Neutral o / 2%

5 - Strongly
Agree
29%

11%

4 - Agree
55%

10. HOSTEL FACILITIES ARE ADEQUATE :
1 - Strongly
2 - Disagree Disagree

3% / 1%

5 - Strongly
Agree
31%

3 - Neutral
21%

4 - Agree
44%




11. DEPT - STUDENT SUPPORT & STUDENT DATA
MANAGEMENT FACILITES:AREADEQUATE*

2 - Disagree Disagree

2% / 2%

3 - Neutral
14% 5 - Strongly
Agree

30%

4 - Agree
52%

12. DEAN OFFICE - STUDENT SUPPORT & STUDENT
DATA MANAGEMENT FACILITdESHARE ADEQUATE

2 - Disagree Disagree

3% / 1%
3 - Neutral

13%

5 - Strongly
Agree
28%

4 - Agree
55%




13. UNIVERSITY - STUDENT SUPPORT & STUDENT
DATA MANAGEMENT FACILITSESARE ADEQUATE

2 - Disagree Disagree
3 - Neutral 1% / 1%
14%

Agree
28%

4 - Agree
56%

5 - Strongly

15. CLEAN AND HYGIENE DRINKING WATER FACILITY
PRONM K& Ry
2 - Disagree Disagree
6% / 3%

5 - Strongly

Agree

26%

3 - Neutral
19%

4 - Agree
46%




14. CANTEEN FACILITIES ARE ADEQUATE :

1 - Strongly
2 - Disagree Disagree
4% /2%
3 - Neutral 5 - Strongly
13% Agree

30%

4 - Agree
51%

16. CLEAN AND HYGIENE TOILETS FACILITY PROVIDED

1- Strongly:

Disagree
o 5 - Strongly
9%
/ Agree
2 - Disagree 21%

11%

3 - Neutral
23%

36%




17. SPORTS FACILITIES ARE ADEQUATE :

1 - Strongly
2 - Disagree Disagree
0, [v)
o / 2% 5 - Strongly

Agree
26%

3 - Neutral
16%

4 - Agree
52%

18. CLEANLINESS AND GREENNESS OF CAMPUS IS
ADEQUYAZongly

2 - Disagree Disagree

5% /%

5 - Strongly
Agree
30%

3 - Neutral
15%

4 - Agree
48%




19. ROAD AND ROAD SAFETY FACILITIES INSIDE THE
CAMPUS ARE ADEQUAELE :

2 - Disagree Disagree

3 - Neutral 2% /— 0%

9%

5 - Strongly
Agree
36%

4 - Agree

20. ANTI RAGGING FACILITIES ARE ADEQUATE :

1 - Strongly
2 - Disagree Disagree
3 - Neutral 2y / 2%

9%

5 - Strongly
Agree
37%

4 - Agree




21. FACILITIES FOR DIFFERENTLY ABLED / PHYSICALLY
CHALLENGED STUDENTS . ARRADEQUATE :

2 - Disagree Disagree
3% 1%

3 - Neutral
13%
5 - Strongly
Agree
35%

4 - Agree
48%

22. FACILITIES FOR WOMEN SAFETY, PREVENTION OF
SEXUAL HARASSMENT AND WOMEN

EMPOWERMENT ARE ARRQUATE :
3 - Neutral 2 - Disagree _Disagree
8% 1% 1%

5 - Strongly
Agree
42%

4 - Agree
48%




23. STRATEGIC DEVELOPMENT GOAL RELATED
POLICIES AND IMPLEMENTAEIQNS ARE ADEQUATE :

2 - Disagree Disagree

2% / 2%

3 - Neutral

14% 5 - Strongly

Agree
30%

4 - Agree
52%

24. INSTITUTE HAS A STRONG COMPETITIVE

STANDARD TO $abOBALLY :
2 - Disagree Disagree
5% / 2%

5 - Strongly
Agree
30%

3 - Neutral
15%

4 - Agree
48%




25. OVERALL, YOU ARE SATISFIED WITH THE COLLEGE

1 - Strongly
Disagree

3 - Neutral / 1%
10% i

5 - Strongly
Agree
44%

4 - Agree
43%




